TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance should be Assignment not "Assignment of Undivided Part of Assignor's Interest." 2nd Correction1st R/F 2802/0612 previously recorded on Reel 002760 Frame 021. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Randi Cohen		05/30/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mandara Spa LLC	
Street Address:	7700 South Dixie Highway	
City:	Coral Gables	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33146	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75908019	MANDARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-3192

Email: pmcbride@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Peggy L. McBride
Address Line 1: 8000 Sears Tower

Address Line 2: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
Signature:	/Peggy L. McBride/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0820

900021138

Date:	03/11/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Mandara Spa Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Mandara Spa Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0821

OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 102478850 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rand1 Cohen Association	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randi Cohen Randi Cohen	1 11/24 / 8851	o _ ' <u>.</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rand1 Cohen Cohen	Tab octango — — —	<u> </u>	
Randi Cohen Name: Salton, Inc. Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Lake Forest State: IL Zip60045 Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association Address: Security Agreement Merger Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware De		1	
Individual(s)		1	
General Partnership Corporation-State City: Lake Forest State: IL. Zip60045 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s) To Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: W. Field Court City: Chicago State: IL. Zip:60606. General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other It assignmen in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of Chesignations in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of Chesignations in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of Chesignations in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of Chesignation in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of Chesignative decorporation in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: West State of No. S. Trademark Registration No.(s) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
City:Lake Forest State: II. Zip60045 Cother		Street Address: 1955 W. Field Court	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? I Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Corporation-State Other Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes IND Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Statement and signature. Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to design attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to design attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation states designation is attached: Other If assignes he not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation to attached: Other If assignes hend designation is attached: Other If a	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	l <u> </u>	
Assignment Grange of Name Corporation-State De Laware Cother Laware Cother Laware Additional number(s) a document in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: In the United States, a domestic representative designation is tatached: In the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: In the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: In the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: In the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: In the United States, a domestic representation in the United States, a domestic representation is function in the United States, a domestic representation in the United	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been P. O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60606. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves I vo I v	Assignment		
Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Security Agreement		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: II Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Execution Date: May 30, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75908019 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	I R Trademark Registration No.(c)	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	75908019	FIT Class	
registrations involved: Name: Carol Anne Been Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature June 17, 2003 Date	Additional number(s) at		
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Carol Anne Been		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box #061080 Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been June 17, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$.40.00	
Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date	Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	☐ Enclosed	
Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 2003 Date	P.O. Box #061080	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 2003 Date	Street Address: Wacker Drive West Station	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE June 17, 2003 Date	Sears Tower		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE June 17, 2003 Date			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 2003 Date			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carol Anne Been Name of Person Signing Signature June 17, 2003 Date		THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Carol Anne Been Carola	June 17, 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		gnature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000008 193140 75908019

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0822

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RANDI COHEN, an individual with an address at 855 Keniston Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90005 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is presently using the mark MANDARA for fragrances, namely perfume (the "Mark") and has filed an application for United States trademark registration of MANDARA for fragrances, namely, perfume, assigned Application Serial No. 75/908,019 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, MANDARA SPA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 770 South Dixie Highway, Coral Gables, Florida 33146 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the mark and the application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and the Application, and all causes of action for the infringement of the Mark.

RANDI COHEN

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF (Colifornia)
COUNTY OF (OS/Angeles)

SS

Be it remembered on this 30 of May, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared RANDI COHEN, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that she is the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as her voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/11/2005

10.2006



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0823